257

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

WASHINGTON

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

> X-4033 April 21, 1924.

Subject: Daylight Saving, 1924.

Dear Sir:

The Federal Reserve Board has been advised that the following Federal Reserve Banks and Branches will operate under the daylight saving plan during the period beginning April 28th and ending Sunday, September 28, 1924:

> Boston New York Buffelo

Cincinnati Pittsburgh

Chicago

Philadelphia

Further advice will be given in event the plan becomes operative in other Federal Reserve Bank or Branch cities.

Yours very truly,

J. C. Noell, Assistant Secretary.

TO GOVERNORS OF ALL FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

1.